

বোর্ডের বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভা ২ মার্চ

শ্রীনিবাসন না দাঁড়ালে পরবর্তী সভাপতি হতে পারেন শিবলা

দিল্লি : ভারতীয় ক্রিকেট কন্ট্রোল বোর্ডের বহু প্রতীক্ষিত বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভা চেম্বাইয়ে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে ২ মার্চ। রবিবার বোর্ডের কার্যকরী কমিটির জরুরি বৈটকের শেষে বিসিসিআই এর পক্ষ থেকে এইখবর জানানো হয়েছে। বোর্ডের ক্ষমতাচ্যুত সভাপতি এন শ্রীনিবাসন চেম্বাই ক্রিকেট সংস্থার সভাপতি হিসাবে এই বৈঠকে উপস্থিত ছিলেন। আই পি এল স্পট ফিক্সিং

মামলায় সুপ্রিম কোর্টের ঐতিহাসিক রায়ের রাতারাতি বদলে গিয়েছে ভারতীয় ক্রিকেট। এতদিন এন শ্রীনিবাসনই ছিলেন শেষ কথা। কিন্তু স্বার্থের সংঘাত জনিত মামলায় বৃহস্পতিবার দেশের সর্বোচ্চ আদালত আসন্ন বোর্ড নির্বাচনে শ্রীনিবাসনকে ব্যান করার পর বিরোধীদের সঙ্গে শাসক গোষ্ঠীর অনেক কতাই উচ্ছ্বসিত। কারণ শ্রীনিবাসনকে বোর্ড সভাপতির আসনটি এখন গড়ের মাঠের

মতো। যে কেউ বসতে পারে। তাই অনেকেই মরিয়া চেষ্টা শুরু করে দিয়েছে। দৌড়ে একটু এগিয়ে সি এ বি সভাপতি জগমোহন ডালমিয়া। আই পি এল স্পট ফিক্সিং মামলার জেরে শ্রীনিবাসনকে যখন সভাপতি পদ থেকে সরতে হয়েছিল, তখন অন্তর্বর্তী সভাপতির দায়িত্ব সামলেছিলেন তিনি। কিন্তু স্বার্থের সংঘাতের প্রশ্ন উঠতেই নিজের পিঠ বাঁচাতে বি সি সি আই সভাপতি শ্রীনিবাসন সুপ্রিম কোর্টের দেশের শীর্ষ ক্রিকেটারদের নাম তুলেছেন। মঙ্গলবার এই অভিযোগ করেছেন বিহার ক্রিকেট সংস্থার সচিব আদিত্য ভার্মা। তিনি বলেছেন, সোমবার সুপ্রিম কোর্টে আত্মপক্ষ সমর্থন করতে নিজের আইনজীবীদের মাধ্যমে শ্রীনিবাসন যে ভাবে ভুরি ভুরি মিথ্যা কথা বলে গেলেন, তা দেখে সত্যিই

খুব অবাক হয়েছি। যে কেউ পারে। তাই অনেকেই মরিয়া চেষ্টা করে দিয়েছে। দৌড়ে একটু এগিয়ে সি এ বি সভাপতি জগমোহন ডালমিয়া। আই পি এল স্পট ফিক্সিং মামলার জেরে শ্রীনিবাসনকে যখন সভাপতি পদ থেকে সরতে হয়েছিল, তখন অন্তর্বর্তী সভাপতির দায়িত্ব সামলেছিলেন তিনি। কিন্তু স্বার্থের সংঘাতের প্রশ্ন উঠতেই নিজের পিঠ বাঁচাতে বি সি সি আই সভাপতি শ্রীনিবাসন সুপ্রিম কোর্টের দেশের শীর্ষ ক্রিকেটারদের নাম তুলেছেন। মঙ্গলবার এই অভিযোগ করেছেন বিহার ক্রিকেট সংস্থার সচিব আদিত্য ভার্মা। তিনি বলেছেন, সোমবার সুপ্রিম কোর্টে আত্মপক্ষ সমর্থন করতে নিজের আইনজীবীদের মাধ্যমে শ্রীনিবাসন যে ভাবে ভুরি ভুরি মিথ্যা কথা বলে গেলেন, তা দেখে সত্যিই খুব অবাক হয়েছি।

ADINATH BIOLABS LIMITED							
(CIN No.: L24230WB1982PLC034492)							
Regd. Office : 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001							
Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter & 9 Months ended 31st December 2014							
PART I (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Nine months ended 31.12.14	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Financial year ended 31.03.14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	987.89	0.00	3081.19	3658.92
	(b) Net Income from operations	32.04	28.48	0.00	90.40	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Income from operations (net)	32.04	28.48	987.89	90.40	3081.19	3658.92
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	954.90	0.00	2961.51	3558.54
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.78	3.78
	d) Employee benefits expense	5.74	5.54	3.62	16.36	12.13	15.93
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.45	5.45	7.24	16.35	21.73	28.97
	f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	17.05	15.66	12.14	49.35	41.20	53.12
	Total expenses	28.24	26.65	977.90	82.06	3040.35	3660.34
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	3.80	1.83	9.99	8.34	40.84	-1.42
4	Other Income	2.31	2.26	3.94	7.08	11.87	15.68
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	14.26
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	14.26
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	14.26
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.28
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	13.98
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	13.98
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated) Rs.	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1	1	1	1	1	1
16	Earnings per share (not annualised):						710.60

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited							
Regd. Off. : Poddar Point, 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor Kolkata - 700 016							
CIN : L15142WB1984PLC037472							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS - QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014							
(Rs. in L.)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Gross Sales / Income from Operations	463.30	938.04	409.34	1401.34	1198.00	1621.00
	Less: Excise Duty	-	-	-	-	-	-
1a	Net sales/ income from operations	463.30	938.04	409.34	1401.34	1198.00	1621.00
1b	Other Operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-
1c	Total Income (1a+1b)	463.30	938.04	409.34	1401.34	1198.00	1621.00
2	Expenditure						
a	(Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
b	Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
c	Purchase of traded goods/ Operating Exp.	388.55	788.67	315.58	1177.22	930.18	1271.00
d	Employees cost	14.55	30.02	13.96	44.57	40.33	60.00
e	Depreciation /Amortization	26.78	52.40	47.91	79.16	152.17	190.00
f	Other expenditure	9.69	20.48	8.69	30.17	56.71	60.00
g	Total	439.55	891.57	386.14	1331.12	1179.39	1660.00
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest & Exceptional items (1c-2g)	23.75	46.47	23.20	70.22	18.61	20.00
4	Other Income (Interest, Dividend & profit on Sale of Fixed Assets)	(28.73)	56.61	(7.89)	27.88	49.80	60.00
5	Profit before interest & Exceptional item (3+4)	(4.98)	103.08	15.31	98.10	68.41	80.00
6	Interest	10.83	21.66	13.46	32.49	42.84	50.00
7	Profit After Interest but Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(15.81)	81.42	1.85	65.61	25.57	30.00
8	Exceptional Items- Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before tax (7-8)	(15.81)	81.42	1.85	65.61	25.57	30.00
10	Tax Expense (Provision for taxation (Incl. Deferred Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	(15.81)	81.42	1.85	65.61	25.57	30.00
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax Expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	(15.81)	81.42	1.85	65.61	25.57	30.00

PART II							
Select Information for the 3rd Quarter / 9 months Ended 31/12/2014							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Nine months Ended 31.12.14	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Financial year ended 31.03.14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	163904556	163904556	163904556	163904556	163904556	163904556
	- Percentage of shareholding	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a	Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
b	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	56838005	56838005	56838005	56838005	56838005	56838005
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				0		
	Received during the quarter				0		
	Disposed of during the quarter				0		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				0		
Quarterly Reporting Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Nine months Ended 31.12.14	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Financial year ended 31.03.14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Net Sale/ income from each segment)						
	Segment Revenue						
	(a) Commodities	32.04	28.48	969.90	90.40	3059.24	3643.28
	(b) IT Activities / Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	17.99	0.00	21.95	15.64
	Total	32.04	28.48	987.89	90.40	3081.19	3658.92
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ income from operations	32.04	28.48	987.89	90.40	3081.19	3658.92
	Segment Results						
	(Profit / Loss before tax and interest from each segment)						
	(a) Commodities	6.11	4.09	10.73	15.42	49.64	11.19
	(b) IT Activities/ Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	3.29	0.00	3.35	3.35
	Less : Inter Segment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Less: Unallocable Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	0.28	0.28
	PBT	6.11	4.09	13.93	15.42	52.71	14.26

Note :

- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2015
- Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter comes from one activity, i.e., Sale of Commodities.
- From FY 2014-15, the company changes its accounting policy to book only net income from its operational trading activity in agricultural commodities and its allied products which hitherto was accounting separately Sales and Purchases. The change does not have any material impact on profitability of the company and it is done for better presentation of financial statements.
- The above results are subject to limited review
- Provision for taxations will be made at the end of the year.
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary

By behalf of the Board
For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited
Sd/-
A.K.Jain
Whole time Director

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 12.02.2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Nine months Ended 31.12.14	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.13 in the previous year	Financial year ended 31.03.14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	755.61	755.81	694.74	755.61	694.74	755.61
16	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Rs)	-0.32	1.63	0.04	1.31	0.51	0.51
	- Before Extraordinary Items (Not Annualised)						
	- After Extraordinary Items (Not Annualised)						
17	Public Shareholding:						
	- Number of Shares	3249198	3249198	3257298	3249198	3257298	3249198
	- Percentage of Shareholding	65.08%	65.08%	65.25%	65.08%	65.25%	65.08%
18	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding:						
a	Pledged /Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	1743102	1743102	735002	1743102	1735002	1743102
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share capital of the Company)	34.92%	34.92%	34.75%	34.92%	34.75%	34.92%

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed, under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2014 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.14 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue						
	(Net Sale/Income of each segment)						
	(a) Transportation Charge (Tankers)	464.64	476.43	407.15	1400.44	1180.85	1400.44
	(b) Transportation & Hiring Charge (Equipment's)	1.34	1.25	0.73	3.02	16.58	3.02
	(c) Share & Derivatives Dealing	(33.16)	29.42	(9.12)	19.34	43.16	(33.16)
	(d) Profit On Sale Of Investment	432.82	507.10	398.76	1422.80	1240.59	1422.80
	Total	432.82	507.10	398.76	1422.80	1240.59	1422.80
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue						
	Net sales/income from operations	432.82	507.10	398.76	1422.80	1240.59	1422.80
2	Segment Results						
	Profit & Loss before tax and interest from each Segment						
	(a) Transportation Charge (Tankers)	48.42	59.40	39.02	141.05	82.94	141.05
	(b) Transportation & Hiring Charge (Equipment's)						
	(c) Share & Derivatives Dealing	1.34	1.25	0.73	3.02	(15.40)	1.34
	(d) Profit On Sale of Investment	(37.62)	27.53	(11.10)	10.75	36.35	(37.62)
	Total	12.14	88.18	28.65	154.82	103.89	12.14
	Less : i. Interest Paid	4.52	2.78	5.88	16.54	23.29	4.52
	ii. Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	23.43	28.43	20.92	72.67	55.03	23.43
	Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	(15.81)	56.97	1.85	65.61	25.57	(15.81)
3	Capital Employed As On						
	(Segment Asset & Segment Liabilities)						
	(a) Transportation Charge (Tankers)	761.40	686.41	533.13	761.39	533.13	761.40
	(b) Transportation & Hiring Charge (Equipment's)	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38
	(c) Share & Derivatives Dealing	620.86	685.87	610.38	620.86	610.38	620.86
	(d) Investment in Shares	1382.64	1372.66	1143.89	1382.63	1143.89	1382.64
	Total	1382.64	1372.66	1143.89	1382.63	1143.89	1382.64

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 13.02.15.
- Segments have been identified in accordance with the Accounting Standard (AS) "Segments Reporting", considering the organizational structure and the return/risk profile of the business. The Management Information system recognizes and monitors these segments.
- The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter were Nil. During the quarter Nil complaints were received and Nil complaints were cleared. Nil complaints pending as on 31.12.2014.
- The above quarterly results for the quarter ended 31st December 2014 subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February 2015.
- Company has shut Excavation Operations.
- Provision for Deferred Tax Asset / Liability will be made at the end of the year.
- No provision for Income Tax has been made for the quarter ending 31.12.2014.
- Previous / Current period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 13.02.2015

For Inter State Oil Carrier Limited
Sanjay
(Managing Director)

স্বত্বাধিকারী ও মুদ্রক সত্যরঞ্জন কর্মকার কর্তৃক লিপি পত্রিকা ভবন, ওয়েস্ট আপকার গার্ডেন, আসানসোল-৭১৩৩০৪ হইতে মুদ্রিত এবং লিপি প্রকাশিত। ফোন ও, ফ্যাক্স নং: ২২১১-১২৬৫ সম্পাদক: সত্যরঞ্জন কর্মকার

Accredited by the DAVP

RNI R